### 504842084 03/28/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4888821 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BENOIT ORBAN	02/22/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	9252-8595 QUEBEC, INC.		
Street Address:	1350 MAZURETTE, SUITE 308		
City:	MONTREAL		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	H4N 1H2		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29638068	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (803)255-9831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (704)417-3127

Email: ip@nelsonmullins.com
Correspondent Name: CRAIG N. KILLEN

Address Line 1: 301 SOUTH COLLEGE STREET, 23RD FLOOR
Address Line 2: NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH, LLP

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 44597/09020

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CRAIG N. KILLEN

SIGNATURE: /Craig N. Killen, Reg. No. 35,218/

DATE SIGNED: 03/28/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504842084 REEL: 045378 FRAME: 0243

# **DECLARATION OF PROPRIETORSHIP**

For good and valuable consideration, we (hereinafter referred to as "Author-Employee"):

Full Name of Author-Employee	Address
BENOT OFFIN	372 Ware-Duce, Stilmbert, Q, CAN

hereby admit to having executed the industrial design(s) which is/are the subject of the industrial design application(s) identified hereinafter for:

FULL NAME OF PROPRIETOR-EMPLOYER	Business Address
9252-8595 QUÉBEC INC.	1350 Mazurette, Suite 308, Montréal (Québec) H4N 1H2, CANADA

and its successors, assigns or legal representatives (collectively herein called the "Proprietor-Employer").

Consequently, we hereby recognize that we have executed the Design for the Proprietor-Employer, and that the Proprietor-Employer is the first proprietor and has the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in Canada, the United States and everywhere else throughout the world in the industrial design(s) and improvements, as well as any copyright submitting in such industrial design(s) and improvements, which are the subject of the industrial design application(s) identified as:

TITLE OF APPLICATION	COUNTRY	FILING DATE	Serial Number
BAG DISPENSER	Canada	February 16, 2018	

and related industrial design application(s), industrial design registration(s) and copyright registration(s). this Declaration of Proprietorship including said industrial design application(s), and all United States and foreign industrial design registrations and copyright registrations granted for any of said industrial design(s) or improvement(s), including all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, reinstatements, reexaminations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, including the right to sue for damages occurring before the Declaration of Proprietorship, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said industrial design application(s); and we authorize the Proprietor-Employer to apply in all countries in its own name for industrial design registrations, copyright registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said industrial designs and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, for reasonable compensation to be agreed by the parties acting in good faith, upon request to perform such lawful acts, to promptly provide Proprietor-Employer with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said industrial design(s), industrial design application(s) and copyright registration as may be known and accessible to us, to testify in any interference, opposition, litigation, or similar proceedings related to said industrial design(s) or industrial design application(s), to sign such further applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, preliminary statements and other

> PATENT REEL: 045378 FRAME: 0244

lawful documents as the Proprietor-Employer may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Declaration of Proprietorship and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filling said industrial design application(s) and securing registered designs thereon.

The Author-Employee hereby represents and warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into, which would conflict with this Declaration of Proprietorship.

The Author-Employee and hereby waives his/her moral rights in the Design in favour of the Proprietor-Employer, to the full extent permitted by law. To the extent that the Proprietor-Employer may not be the first owner of copyright in the Design by law, the Author-Employee hereby assigns to the Proprietor-Employer all copyright in the Design without any territorial restriction, for the full term of protection including any renewals or extensions of such term. This assignment includes any new rights granted by copyright legislation in the future, to the full extent permitted by law.

The Author-Employee represents and warrants that the design was not, to his/her knowledge, in use by any other person at the time of the fixation of the Design on a material support.

The Author-Employee hereby authorizes the insertion on this Declaration of Proprietorship of the serial number(s) and filing date(s) of the said industrial design application(s) when known.

The Author-Employee hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, or any official whose duty it is to issue registered designs on said industrial design application(s), on any and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, reinstatements, reexaminations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof to Proprietor-Employer in accordance herewith. It is the express wish of the parties that this Declaration of Proprietorship be drafted in the English language. It est de la volonté expresse des parties que cette déclaration de propriété soit rédigée en langue anglaise.

SIGNED this	// day of (a)	Manual y (month)	20(8 (year)	
WITNESS:			AUTHOR-EMPLOYEE:	
- Lauren				
Full Name: Rich	ard Paré	/	<i>,</i>	
SIGNED this	day of			
	(day)	(month)	(year)	
WITNESS:		,	AUTHOR-EMPLOYEE:	
Full Name:	***************************************			

PATENT REEL: 045378 FRAME: 0245

**RECORDED: 03/28/2018**